Articles of Association of the Company, approval of the members be and is hereby accorded 

to increase the Authorised Share Capital of the Company from ₹50,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty 

Crore only) divided into 5,00,00,000 (Five Crore) equity shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten only) 

each to ₹ 75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Crore only) divided into 7,50,00,000 (Seven 

Crore and Fifty lakh) equity shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each by creation of 

additional 25,00,00,000 (Twenty Five Crore) equity shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten only) 

each. 

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the increased authorized equity share capital shall rank pari-

passu in all respect with the existing Equity Shares of the Company.  

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT pursuant to Sections 13, 61 and 64 and all other applicable

[...]

enactment thereof) and the rules framed thereunder, the consent of the members of the 

company be and is hereby accorded to alter the Memorandum of Association of the 

company by substituting the following: 

V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is ₹ 75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five 

Crore only) divided into 7,50,00,000 equity shares of Rs.10/- each and with the power to 

increase and reduce the time being into several classes and to attach thereto respectively 

and preferential rights, privileges or conditions as may be determined by or in accordance

[...]

shall be deemed to include, unless the context otherwise requires, any Committee of the 

Board or any officer(s) authorized by the Board to exercise the powers conferred on the Board 

under this resolution), to issue, offer and allot on a preferential basis, in one or more tranches, 

up to  1,31,21,442 (One crore Thirty One lakh Twenty one thousand Four hundred and Forty 

Two  Only) fully paid up equity shares of the Company having face value of INR 10/- (Indian 

Rupees Ten Only) each (‘Equity Shares’) or such other number of equity shares as may be 

determined, at a price of ₹ 30.50/- (Indian Rupees Thirty rupees and fifty paise Only) per

[...]

share which is not less than the price determined in accordance with Chapter V of the SEBI 

(ICDR) Regulations for consideration other than cash (i.e. land and commercial building 

situated in this plot of The Central Financial Credit And Investment Co-Operative India Ltd 

aggregating to an amount not exceeding ₹  ₹ 40,02,04,000.00 /- (Indian Rupees Forty Crores 

Two lakh Four Thousand Only) towards payment of the land and building of The Central 

Financial Credit And Investment Co-operative (India) Ltd. 

The details of the allottee (‘Proposed Allottee’) and the maximum number of equity shares of 

the Company proposed to be allotted are set forth in the table below:

[...]

of Authorised Share Capital of the Company from Rs. 50,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Crore only) 

divided into 5,00,00,000 (Five Crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rs. Ten only) each to Rs. 

75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Crore only) divided into 7,50,00,000 (Seven Crore Fifty 

Lakh) Equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rs. Ten) each subject to shareholder’s approval. 

It is therefore proposed to increase the Authorised Share Capital of the Company by creation of 

additional equity shares of ₹25,00,00,000 divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty Lakh) Equity 

shares of Rs. 10/- (Rs. Ten) each ranking pari-passu with the existing Equity Shares in all 

respects as per the Memorandum and Articles of Association of the Company. 

As per the provisions of Sections 13 & 61 of the Companies Act, 2013, approval of the

[...]

The Board of Directors of the Supra Pacific Financial Services Limited (‘the Company’) at 

its meeting held on Thursday, August 14, 2025, have approved the purchase of land and 

building of The Central Financial Credit and Investment Cooperative (India) Ltd. for a total 

aggregate consideration of ₹40,02,04,000.00 /- (Indian Rupees Forty Crore Two Lakh Four 

Thousand Only) (‘Purchase Consideration’) to be discharged by way of issuance of equity 

shares of face value INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each of the Company, at the price 

determined pursuant to Regulation 164 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulation, (‘Floor Price’), to

[...]

The Valuation Report of land and 
building indicates a price of ₹40,02,04,000 and the company will issue equity shares 
equivalent to the amount as consideration. 

In view of the same, approval of the shareholders of the Company is sought for issue and 

allot up to 1,31,21,442 (One Crore Thirty One lakh Twenty One Thousand Four Hundred 

and Forty Two Only) equity shares of face value INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each 

for consideration other than cash on a Preferential basis at an issue price of ₹30.50 

(Indian Rupees Thirty and Fifty paise Only) per equity share which is not less than the